
List of Community-Based Organizations 

Participating in MTC’s Transportation 2035 Focus Group Outreach 

 

May and June 2008 

 

Organization Name     Location/Date of Focus Group                  

 

Southeast Asian Community Center   Vietnamese Voluntary Foundation 

       San Jose 

       Saturday, May 17, 2008 

 

West Berkeley Neighborhood    Addition Street Community Room 

   Development Corporation    Berkeley 

       Monday, May 19, 2008 

 

Bayview Hunter’s Point YMCA   Bayview Hunter’s Point YMCA 

       San Francisco 

       Thursday, May 22, 2008 

 

Dixon Family Services    Dixon Family Services 

       Dixon 

       Tuesday, May 27, 2008 

 

Monument Community Partnership   Monument First Five Center 

       Concord 

       Thursday, May 29, 2008 

 

Samaritan Neighborhood Center   Samaritan Neighborhood Center 

(Youth Focus Group with    Oakland 

Oakland and San Francisco Youth)   Friday, May 30, 2008 

 

Chinatown Community Development Center  Manilatown I-Hotel 

       San Francisco 

       Saturday, May 31, 2008 

 

Spanish Speaking Citizens Foundation  Urban Promise Academy 

       Oakland 

       Monday, June 2, 2008 

 

Community Development Institute   Ravenswood Family Health Center 

       East Palo Alto 

       Wednesday, June 4, 2008 

 

Neighborhood House of North Richmond  Neighborhood House Administration Bldg. 

       Richmond 

       Saturday, June 7, 2008 


